(Seventy Thousand Rands only ) for plumbing 

alterations executed complete Item 70 000,00R        

8 Add for profit upon above if required Item

9

Provide for general attendance on specialist as 

described Item

Services Connection

10

Allow the NETT provisional amount of R15 000.00 

(Fifteen Thousand Rands) for Services Connection 

executed complete Item 15 000,00R        

BUDGETARY ALLOWANCE 

11 Structural Steelwork Poles and timber Item 1 100 000,00 100 000,00R      

TOTAL CARRIED TO SUMMARY

WATRERBERG  STUDENT RES DEVELOPMENT BOQ Unit Quantity Rate Amount